
Towson (3-0, 1-0 CAA) -vs- Delaware (1-3, 0-1 CAA)
3/5/2021 at Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)

 
 

 
Towson (3-0, 1-0 CAA)

 
 
Delaware (1-3, 0-1 CAA)

 
 

Site: Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)
Date: 3/5/2021   Attendance: 0   Time: 6 PM   
Officials: 1st Referee: Rick Welsh, 2nd Referee: Glenn Read

Set Scores 1 2 3
Towson (3) 25 25 25
Delaware (0) 19 14 19

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Smith,Aayinde 3 4 1 9 .333 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6.0
6 Wiers,Lydia 3 5 0 8 .625 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6.5
11 Cajic,Nina 3 11 3 22 .364 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 1 12.5
13 Bakodimou,Fay 3 8 4 20 .200 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 8.5
15 Spengler,Kristin 3 1 1 5 .000 30 0 2 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 3.5
16 Jarome,Emily 3 8 3 24 .208 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 10.0
10 Goins,Asia 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 0 1 0.0
18 McLellan,Katie 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 22 37 12 88 .284 34 0 3 11 2 10 0 35 0 2 47.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 3 36 .333
2 10 3 23 .304
3 12 6 29 .207

37 12 88 .284

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Rogers, Lily 3 6 1 11 .455 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 7.5
6 Augier, Pearce 3 6 6 17 .000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7.0
12 Underwood, Grace 3 1 1 9 .000 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2.5
13 Basaranlar, Ezgi 3 3 2 7 .143 22 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 4.5
15 Richardson, Lauryn 3 3 5 22 -.091 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3.5
20 Seemans, Savannah 3 8 7 26 .038 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 0 2 8.5
1 Painter, Amelia 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
8 Turner, Katie 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 1 0 1.0

Totals 24 27 22 92 .054 25 2 2 9 0 11 0 31 2 3 34.5

Set K E TA %
1 10 8 32 .062
2 7 5 27 .074
3 10 9 33 .030

27 22 92 .054

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 6 1 6 13
Lead changes 1 1 0 2


